RESOLUTION NO. 966

ESTABLISHMENT OF WORKING FUNDS HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Mason County Health Department was established as a department of Mason County effective January 1, 1979; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that there be a revolving fund and an imprest fund for daily operation; and

WHEREAS, the Health Department, has requested that a revolving fund and an imprest fund, both in the amount of \$50.00 each, be set up in order that the Mason County Health Department can facilitate making change;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, Washington, that the establishment of a "Revolving Fund" in the amount of \$50.00 and an "Imprest fund" in the amount of \$50.00 be authorized for the Mason County Health Department. The County Treasurer is hereby authorized to issue a check to the Health Department for the purpose as requested.

DATED this 8th day of January, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Aud. Treas. Health Iva